
CITY OF COBURG
GENERAL FUND BUDGET PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS

Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget YTD YTD  Variance  YTD
Account # Account Name 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20 2020‐21 JUL AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY  JUN ACT/PROJ BUDGET (fav)/UnFav)  %

1,920,492 2,322,272 2,764,876 2,075,738 2,299,185 70,091 285,476 118,022 109,820 717,867 350,292 117,274 163,361 264,386 264,386 264,386 264,386 2,989,748 3,172,634 182,886.40 94%
750,000  Beginning Fund Balance

3,922,634
305,091 339,253 412,997 448,344 450,154 35,576 37,928 58,129 42,346 42,028 42,988 44,706 45,324 46,800 46,800 46,800 46,800 536,228 561,604 25,376 95%
49,664 60,154 87,192 79,098 39,402 2,784 4,734 5,388 4,172 4,917 4,393 4,459 4,478 4,911 4,911 4,911 4,911 54,971 58,937 3,966 93%
284,948 354,383 390,597 401,572 469,242 28,033 40,410 58,692 43,684 45,082 44,404 46,334 45,097 48,761 48,761 48,761 48,761 546,780 585,135 38,355 93%
86,201 95,160 97,451 104,352 105,729 6,473 9,955 12,027 8,728 8,728 9,215 9,228 8,719 9,764 9,764 9,764 9,764 112,129 117,171 5,042 96%
49,664 60,154 87,192 79,098 39,402 0 862 3,097 2,189 2,414 2,342 2,603 2,697 2,198 2,198 2,198 2,198 24,993 26,370 1,377 95%
298,864 273,993 330,627 397,303 404,159 24,721 36,413 52,469 41,649 38,465 37,595 40,433 41,856 42,904 42,904 42,904 42,904 485,216 514,847 29,631 94%

1,024,768 1,183,097 1,406,056 1,509,767 1,508,088 97,587 130,301 189,801 142,768 141,634 140,938 147,763 148,171 155,339 155,339 155,339 155,339 1,760,317 1,864,064 103,747 94%
1,760,317 proof

226,043 248,187 220,817 219,341 252,167 74,479 12,698 27,675 11,001 23,800 9,668 14,530 7,471 21,525 21,525 21,525 21,525 267,425 258,300 ‐9,125 104%
97,833 170,524 82,624 153,795 99,485 3,928 9,543 1,522 24,516 10,358 12,436 9,100 16,449 12,342 12,342 12,342 12,342 137,218 148,100 10,882 93%
151,662 235,060 258,088 101,478 159,930 17,444 10,514 1,408 29,562 24,127 61,665 34,222 9,961 23,274 23,274 23,274 23,274 281,999 279,290 ‐2,709 101%
115,200 117,469 118,724 142,855 160,800 4,564 2,596 2,071 2,745 25,154 26,390 5,309 3,951 18,849 18,849 18,849 18,849 148,177 226,190 78,013 66%
19,796 28,606 27,291 38,908 42,050 3,280 2,011 711 2,421 1,196 2,471 2,008 1,222 3,671 3,671 3,671 3,671 30,004 44,050 14,046 68%
50,451 23,836 42,939 80,991 21,600 12,996 1,035 6,159 7,866 1,643 3,623 768 1,080 5,892 5,892 5,892 5,892 58,737 70,700 11,963 83%
67,307 90,399 59,280 450,213 97,450 2,030 2,327 3,067 3,184 1,670 3,429 4,284 1,016 8,956 8,956 8,956 8,956 56,828 107,469 50,641 53%

728,292 914,081 809,763 1,187,581 833,482 118,720 40,724 42,614 81,297 87,947 119,682 70,222 41,150 94,508 94,508 94,508 94,508 980,389 1,134,099 153,710 86%
980,389 proof

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

19,601 0 0 0 0
50,000 50,000 50,000

50,000 0 0 0 0
69,601 0 50,000 50,000 50,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 NFB

1,822,661 2,097,178 2,265,819 2,747,348 2,391,570 216,307 171,025 232,415 224,065 229,581 260,620 217,984 189,321 249,847 249,847 249,847 249,847 2,740,706 2,998,163 257,457 91%

97,831 225,094 499,057 586,250 ‐92,385 ‐146,215 114,450 ‐114,393 ‐114,245 488,286 89,672 ‐100,710 ‐25,960 14,539 14,539 14,539 14,539 249,042
Net Income/Loss 250,000 Contingency

CASH IN BANK BEGINNING 910,837 676,407 718,071 984,318 523,759 1,005,371 1,095,066 997,889 971,164 985,703 1,000,242 1,014,782 249,042 159,936 Restricted for Park SDC

    Revenue/(Loss) ‐146,215 114,450 ‐114,393 ‐114,245 488,286 89,672 ‐100,710 ‐25,960 14,539 14,539 14,539 14,539 514,535 Ending Fund Balance

    Balance Sheet Adjustments ‐88,215 ‐72,786 380,640 ‐346,314 ‐6,673 22 3,534 ‐765 3,922,634 Budget Expenditures

IMPORTANT NOTE: CASH IN BANK ENDING 676,407 718,071 984,318 523,759 1,005,371 1,095,066 997,889 971,164 985,703 1,000,242 1,014,782 1,029,321 Projected Ending Cash
This worksheet has been created for projection

purposes only.  It should not be read entirely  General Fund Cash 971,164

as a year‐to‐date source.    It is important for Park Reserve
the purpose of projecting cash on hand at 

the end of the fiscal year Total Cash on Hand 971,164

      TOTAL EXPENSES

        TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT 

         POLICE

          TOTAL MATERIALS AND SERVICES

CURRENT BUDGET YEAR 2021‐2022

    PERSONAL SERVICES

MATERIALS AND SERVICES

         COURT

         POLICE

         PLANNING

         ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

         PARK  & PARK CAPITAL

                 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

         ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 28, 2022

             TOTAL REVENUE/(LOSS)

         PUBLIC WORKS

         COURT

              TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUE

ADMINISTRATION

         INTERFUND TRANSFERS‐OUT

HISTORICAL ACTUALS

        PARK FUND

        STREET FUND

        SEWER FUND

         ADMINISTRATION

         FACILITIES
         PLANNING

       WATER CAPITAL FUND

        PAYROLL ALLOCATION ‐PLANNING



CITY OF COBURG
February 28, 2022 Fiscal Year 2022
CASH ON HAND PER FUND

Funds KEY BANK ‐ GEN SP GEN. SP SDC For SP SAVINGS For SUMMIT BANK POLICE EVID. TOTAL
GEN 001 147,396                502,563                 151,921                  801,880               
  PD Drug Educ. ‐                        
  Park Cap 124,291                44,994                Park SDC 169,284               
STREET 003 130,400                373,958                 410,078              Street SDC 914,436               
WATER 004 508,201                995,029                 48,714                Water SDC 1,551,944            
SEWER 005 561,903                906,856              Sewer SDC 27,355                    Membrane Replace 1,496,114            
SEWER DEBT 92,855                  121,875                  Sewer Debt Reserve ‐                       Sewer Debt Res 214,730               
EVIDENCE ‐                          100                            100                       

TOTAL 1,565,046             1,871,550              1,410,642           301,151                  ‐                       100                            5,148,488            
CIP SDCs

Cash Balance 2/28/2022 $5,148,488
Cash Balance 2/28/2021 $4,279,660

Difference 868,828                      

REVENUE GENERATION BY FUND
GENERAL FUND Interest, taxes, State Shared Revenue, Cigarette Taxes, Liquor taxes, Land Use Fees, SDC Admin Fees, Franchise Fees

Tourism, Fines & Bails, Planning , Park user fees Capital and SDC, Park Donations and Grants, Building Dev. Fees
STREET FUND Street Taxes, User Fees, Grants, CIP Funds, SDC, Grants Loans
WATER FUND User Fees,  Grants, Capital Funds, SDC
SEWER FUND User Fees, Grants,Capital Funds, SDC, Loans
SEWER DEBT FUND LID, Loan Proceeds, URA Debt Service
EVIDENCE Evidence Cash Seized

Bank Accounts



CI
TY

 O
F 
CO

BU
RG

 
RE

VE
N
U
ES
 C
O
LL
EC

TE
D
 C
O
M
PA

RE
D
 T
O
 B
U
D
G
ET

Fi
sc
al
 Y
ea
r T

o 
D
at
e 
As

 o
f F
eb

ru
ar
y 
20
22

Fu
nd

Co
lle
ct
ed

Bu
dg
et
ed

D
iff
er
en

ce
Pe

rc
en

ta
ge

G
en

er
al
 F
un

d
$1

,9
32

,2
03

$3
,1
72

,6
34

$1
,2
40

,4
31

61
%

St
re
et
 F
un

d
$2

93
,9
34

$2
,0
98

,5
69

$1
,8
04

,6
35

14
%

W
at
er
 F
un

d
$6

19
,1
41

$3
,1
55

,7
68

$2
,5
36

,6
27

20
%

Se
w
er
 F
un

d
$6

78
,1
02

$1
,6
64

,7
00

$9
86

,5
98

41
%

TO
TA

L 
AL

L 
FU

N
D
S

$3
,5
23

,3
79

$1
0,
09

1,
67

1
$6

,5
68

,2
92

35
%

Im
po

rt
an

t N
ot
es
:

O
ve
ra
ll 
re
ve
nu

es
 sh

ou
ld
 b
e 
67

%
 if
 sp

re
ad

 e
ve
nl
y 
th
ro
ug
ho

ut
 th

e 
ye
ar
.

Bu
dg
et
ed

 re
ve
nu

es
 a
re
 n
et
 o
f B

eg
in
ni
ng

 F
un

d 
ba
la
nc
e,
 

   
   
  w

hi
ch
 m

ea
ns
 th

e 
bu

dg
et
ed

 a
m
ou

nt
s d

o 
no

t i
nc
lu
de

 B
eg
in
ni
ng

 F
un

d 
Ba

la
nc
e

Pr
op

er
ty
 ta

x 
re
ce
ip
ts
 fo

r t
he

 m
on

th
 o
f J
an
ua
ry
 w
er
e 
$4

,6
16

.
G
ra
nt
 F
un

ds
 a
nd

 D
e b

t R
ei
m
bu

rs
em

en
t (
W
at
er
 P
ro
je
ct
) h

av
e 
no

t b
ee
n 
re
ce
iv
ed

 y
et
.

Ci
ty
 F
ue

l T
ax
es
 re

ce
iv
ed

 th
ro
ug
h 
th
e 
m
on

th
 o
f J
an
ua
ry
 w
er
e 
$1

15
,5
23

, 7
4%

 o
f b

ud
ge
t.

St
at
e 
Fu
el
 T
ax
es
 re

ce
iv
ed

 th
ro
ug
h 
th
e 
m
on

th
 o
f J
an
ua
ry
 w
er
e 
$6

4,
71

7,
 6
3%

 o
f b

ud
ge
t.

Tr
an
sp
or
ta
tio

n 
U
til
ity

 F
ee

 (T
U
F)
 h
as
 c
ol
le
ct
ed

 $
62

,3
40

 th
ro
ug
h 
Fe
br
ua
ry
.

To
ta
l P
ro
pe

rt
y 
ta
x 
re
ce
ip
ts
 to

 d
at
e 
w
e r
e 
$8

24
,1
13

, 9
6%

 o
f B

ud
ge
t.

Co
lle
ct
ed

Bu
dg
et
ed

$0

$1
,0
00
,0
00

$2
,0
00
,0
00

$3
,0
00
,0
00

$4
,0
00
,0
00

G
en

er
al
 F
un

d
St
re
et
 F
un

d
W
at
er
 F
un

d
Se
w
er
 F
un

d

Re
ve
nu

es
: B

ud
ge
t v

s A
ct
ua

l a
t F

eb
ru
ar
y 
28

, 2
02

2

Co
lle
ct
ed

Bu
dg
et
ed



CI
TY

 O
F 
CO

BU
RG

 
EX

PE
N
SE
S 
IN
CU

RR
ED

 C
O
M
PA

RE
D
 T
O
 B
U
D
G
ET

Fi
sc
al
 Y
ea
r T

o 
D
at
e 
As

 o
f F
eb

ru
ar
y 
20
22

Fu
nd

Ex
pe

ns
es

Bu
dg

et
ed

D
iff
er
en

ce
Pe

rc
en

ta
ge

G
en

er
al
 F
un

d
$1

,7
41

,3
18

$3
,1
72

,6
34

$1
,4
31

,3
16

55
%

St
re
et
 F
un

d
$1

83
,8
71

$2
,0
98

,5
69

$1
,9
14

,6
98

9%
W
at
er
 F
un

d
$4

14
,3
59

$3
,1
55

,7
68

$2
,7
41

,4
09

13
%

Se
w
er
 F
un

d
$1

,0
91

,6
32

$1
,6
64

,7
00

$5
73

,0
68

66
%

TO
TA

L 
AL
L 
FU

N
DS

$3
,4
31

,1
79

$1
0,
09

1,
67

1
$6

,6
60

,4
92

34
%

Im
po

rt
an

t N
ot
es

O
ve
ra
ll 
ex
pe

ns
es
 sh

ou
ld
 b
e 
67

%
 if
 sp

re
ad

 e
ve
nl
y 
th
ro
ug
ho

ut
 th

e 
ye
ar
.

W
at
er
 a
nd

 S
tr
ee
t p

ro
je
ct
s h

av
e 
be

en
 d
el
ay
ed

 d
ue

 to
 C
ov
id
‐1
9

Bu
dg
et
ed

 e
xp
en

se
s a

re
 n
et
 o
f B

eg
in
ni
ng

 F
un

d 
ba
la
nc
e,
 

   
   
  w

hi
ch
 m

ea
ns
 th

e 
bu

dg
et
ed

 a
m
ou

nt
s d

o 
no

t i
nc
lu
de

 B
eg
in
ni
ng

 F
un

d 
Ba

la
nc
e

Al
l P
er
so
na
l S
er
vi
ce
s a

re
 w
ith

in
 b
ud

ge
t.

M
at
er
ia
ls 
&
 S
er
vi
ce
s a

re
 a
ll 
w
ith

in
 b
ud

ge
t.

Sc
he

du
le
d 
Ca
pi
ta
l P
ro
je
ct
s a

re
 ti
m
e 
se
ns
iti
ve
 a
nd

 n
ot
 re

fle
ct
ed

 u
nt
il 
la
te
r i
n 
th
e 
ye
ar
.

Ex
pe

ns
esBu
dg
et
ed

$0
$5
00
,0
00

$1
,0
00
,0
00

$1
,5
00
,0
00

$2
,0
00
,0
00

$2
,5
00
,0
00

$3
,0
00
,0
00

$3
,5
00
,0
00

G
en

er
al
 F
un

d
St
re
et
 F
un

d
W
at
er
 F
un

d
Se
w
er
 F
un

d

Ex
pe

ns
es
: B

ud
ge
t v

s A
ct
ua

l a
t F

eb
ru
ar
y 
28

, 2
02

2

Ex
pe

ns
es

Bu
dg
et
ed



G
en

er
al
 F
un

d
55
%

St
re
et
 F
un

d
8%

W
at
er
 F
un

d
18
%

Se
w
er
 F
un

d
19
%

CI
TY

 W
ID
E 
RE

VE
N
U
ES

2/
28
/2
02
2 G
en

er
al
 F
un

d
51
%

St
re
et
 F
un

d
5%

W
at
er
 F
un

d
12
%Se
w
er
 F
un

d
32
%

CI
TY

 W
ID
E 
EX

PE
N
SE
S

2/
28
/2
02
2



Account Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available

Fund Revenue Sub Totals:  163,360.91  1,932,202.93  1,990,431.07  1,990,431.07  50.74 3,922,634.00  0.00

Fund Expense Sub Totals:  189,265.48  1,741,262.38  2,181,371.62  2,181,371.62  55.61 3,922,634.00  0.00

Fund 001 Sub Totals:  0.00 25,904.57 -190,940.55  190,940.55 0.00

GL-Budget Status (3/31/2022 -  5:18 PM) Page 25

General Fund



Account Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available

Fund Revenue Sub Totals:  36,408.76  293,933.56  2,686,829.44  2,686,829.44  90.14 2,980,763.00  0.00

Fund Expense Sub Totals:  20,237.34  183,870.73  2,796,892.27  2,796,892.27  93.83 2,980,763.00  0.00

Fund 003 Sub Totals:  0.00-16,171.42 -110,062.83  110,062.83 0.00

GL-Budget Status (3/31/2022 -  5:18 PM) Page 34

Street Fund



Account Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: -6,202.47  619,140.51  3,845,829.49  3,845,829.49  86.13 4,464,970.00  0.00

Fund Expense Sub Totals:  66,950.98  414,358.52  4,050,611.48  4,050,611.48  90.72 4,464,970.00  0.00

Fund 004 Sub Totals:  0.00 73,153.45 -204,781.99  204,781.99 0.00

GL-Budget Status (3/31/2022 -  5:18 PM) Page 45

Water Fund



Account Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available

Fund Revenue Sub Totals:  78,775.32  678,102.29  3,177,040.71  3,177,040.71  82.41 3,855,143.00  0.00

Fund Expense Sub Totals:  44,254.42  1,091,631.72  2,763,511.28  2,763,511.28  71.68 3,855,143.00  0.00

Fund 005 Sub Totals:  0.00-34,520.90  413,529.43 -413,529.43 0.00

GL-Budget Status (3/31/2022 -  5:18 PM) Page 57

Sewer Fund



Account Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available

 15,223,510.00

 15,223,510.00

 0.00

Expense Totals:

Revenue Totals:

 0.00

 0.00

 320,708.22

 272,342.52

 3,431,123.35

 3,523,379.29

 11,792,386.65

 11,700,130.71

 11,792,386.65

 11,700,130.71

 77.46

 76.86

Report Totals:  0.00  48,365.70 -92,255.94  92,255.94

GL-Budget Status (3/31/2022 -  5:18 PM) Page 70

Total All Funds
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For the Month Ending February 28, 2022Account Statement - Transaction Summary

COBURG CITY OF - COBURG CITY OF / GENERAL - 5969

Purchases

Redemptions

 1,853,861.22 

 17,689.39 

(0.15)

$1,871,550.46 

Oregon LGIP

 642.06 Dividends

Closing Balance

Opening Balance February 28, 2022 January 31, 2022

Asset Summary

Oregon LGIP  1,871,550.46  1,853,861.22 

$1,871,550.46 $1,853,861.22 Total

Account 5969 Page 1



For the Month Ending February 28, 2022Account Statement 

COBURG CITY OF - COBURG CITY OF / GENERAL - 5969

Settlement Dollar AmountShare or Trade

Date Transaction Description of TransactionUnit PriceDate Balance

Oregon LGIP

 1,853,861.22 Opening Balance

02/01/22 02/01/22 LGIP Fees - ACH Redemption (1 @ $0.05 -  From 5969) - January 2022  1.00 (0.05)  1,853,861.17 

02/01/22 02/01/22 LGIP Fees - Received ACH (1 @ $0.10 -  From 5969) - January 2022  1.00 (0.10)  1,853,861.07 

02/11/22 02/11/22 Lane County - Tax Seg for January 01-31-2022  1.00  4,616.07  1,858,477.14 

02/22/22 02/22/22 ODOT - ODOT PYMNT  1.00  12,431.26  1,870,908.40 

02/28/22 03/01/22 Accrual Income Div Reinvestment - Distributions  1.00  642.06  1,871,550.46 

 1,871,550.46 

 1,871,550.46 

 1,871,550.46 

 1,859,959.29 

 6,048.83 

(1,262,353.17)

 1,447,620.92 

 1,686,282.71 

 642.06 

 1,871,550.46 

(0.15)

 17,689.39 

 1,853,861.22 

Monthly Distribution Yield

Average Monthly Balance

Closing Balance

Fiscal YTDMonth of

Closing Balance

Purchases

Opening Balance

Closing Balance

February July-February

 0.45%Redemptions

Dividends

Account 5969 Page 2



For the Month Ending February 28, 2022Account Statement - Transaction Summary

COBURG CITY OF - COBURG CITY OF / SDC - 3711

Purchases

Redemptions

 1,410,154.75 

 486.79 

 0.00 

$1,410,641.54 

Oregon LGIP

 486.79 Dividends

Closing Balance

Opening Balance February 28, 2022 January 31, 2022

Asset Summary

Oregon LGIP  1,410,641.54  1,410,154.75 

$1,410,641.54 $1,410,154.75 Total
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For the Month Ending February 28, 2022Account Statement 

COBURG CITY OF - COBURG CITY OF / SDC - 3711

Settlement Dollar AmountShare or Trade

Date Transaction Description of TransactionUnit PriceDate Balance

Oregon LGIP

 1,410,154.75 Opening Balance

02/28/22 03/01/22 Accrual Income Div Reinvestment - Distributions  1.00  486.79  1,410,641.54 

 1,410,641.54 

 1,410,641.54 

 1,410,641.54 

 1,410,172.14 

 4,673.40 

 0.00 

 4,673.40 

 1,405,968.14 

 486.79 

 1,410,641.54 

 0.00 

 486.79 

 1,410,154.75 

Monthly Distribution Yield

Average Monthly Balance

Closing Balance

Fiscal YTDMonth of

Closing Balance

Purchases

Opening Balance

Closing Balance

February July-February

 0.45%Redemptions

Dividends
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For the Month Ending February 28, 2022Account Statement - Transaction Summary

COBURG CITY OF - COBURG CITY OF / GENERAL FUND SAVINGS - 3784

Purchases

Redemptions

 301,046.92 

 103.92 

 0.00 

$301,150.84 

Oregon LGIP

 103.92 Dividends

Closing Balance

Opening Balance February 28, 2022 January 31, 2022

Asset Summary

Oregon LGIP  301,150.84  301,046.92 

$301,150.84 $301,046.92 Total

Account 3784 Page 1



For the Month Ending February 28, 2022Account Statement 

COBURG CITY OF - COBURG CITY OF / GENERAL FUND SAVINGS - 3784

Settlement Dollar AmountShare or Trade

Date Transaction Description of TransactionUnit PriceDate Balance

Oregon LGIP

 301,046.92 Opening Balance

02/28/22 03/01/22 Accrual Income Div Reinvestment - Distributions  1.00  103.92  301,150.84 

 301,150.84 

 301,150.84 

 301,150.84 

 301,050.63 

 860.55 

(182,488.00)

 313,212.72 

 170,426.12 

 103.92 

 301,150.84 

 0.00 

 103.92 

 301,046.92 

Monthly Distribution Yield

Average Monthly Balance

Closing Balance

Fiscal YTDMonth of

Closing Balance

Purchases

Opening Balance

Closing Balance

February July-February

 0.45%Redemptions

Dividends
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